DEC 11 4 1935 W RECOR	2 - 17 - 1999 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	01225195Its or copy thereof2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Pierre ABBOUD Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Y ⊠ N	QPS, Inc. 23671 Via Del Rio Yorba Linda, California 92887 USA
 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name Execution Date: December 8, 1999 	(Individual, Corporation, Ltd. Partnership, etc.) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Y ⊠ N
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/376,787 Filed August 18, 1999	
Additional numbe	rs attached? 🗆 Y 🛛 N
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: <u>1</u>
Gary M. Anderson, Esq. Fulwider Patton Lee & Utecht, LLP 200 Oceangate, Suite 1550 Long Beach. California 90801 12/15/1999 MABAWI 00000085 09376767 03 FI:581 40.00 QP	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 ⊠ Enclosed ⊠ Charge any additional fees to deposit account. 8. Deposit account number: 21-0800 (Duplicate attached)
9. Statement and signature.	
Copy of the original document. Huy///hul- Cary M. Anderson, Reg. No. 30,729	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true Date: $\frac{22}{4}$
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover	
Commissioner of Patents and Box <u>Assignments</u> Washington, D.C. 20231-999	

PATENT REEL: 010435 FRAME: 0358 PTO/SB/15 (8-96) Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027 Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION Docket Number (Optional) CANAT.50505	
Whereas I, Pierre ABBOUD of Encino, CA, hereafter	r
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in MODULAR	-
EXTERNAL PERIPHERAL HOUSING	-
X for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on August 18, 1999 August 18,	
Whereas, QPS, Inc. of Yorba Linda, CA herein referred	0
"assignee" whose postoffice address is 23671 Via Del Rio Yorba Linda, CA 92887 USA is de	-
strous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, there fore, in consideration of the sum of <u>One</u> dollars (<u>\$ 1.00</u>), the receipt where of is a c	-
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell. assig	n
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and th	e
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted there for in the United State	5,
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United State	\$
Patent to said assignce, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behow	f;
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the fullend of the term for which said Patent ma	у
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale no	t
been made.	
Executed this <u>Eth</u> day of <u>December</u> , 1999,	
at CIPS Nic	
Decent Hills	
State of Signature) SS:	-
County of	
Before me personally appeared said Pierre ABBOUD and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	
day of, 19	
Seal (Notary Public)	-

PATENT REEL: 010435 FRAME: 0359

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, DC 20231.

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	
<u>^</u>	SS.
County of	
)
N . a state	11 march 11 march 11
On <u>142 8 1999</u> , before me,	MCNIQUE () Drien, IVCTHRY Ublic
Dine Para Alaba	MCNIQUE O'Brien, WCTHRy Fublic, Name and Title of Officer (e.g. "Jane Doel Nota" y Public";
personally appeared 1 Prize HDU	/ [] / [] / [] / [] / [] / [] / [] / []
	personally known to me
	personally known to me
	evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
	subscribed to the within instrument and
	acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
	the same in his/her/their authorized
MONIQUE O'BRIEN	capacity(ies), and that by his/ber/ther
Commission # 1200521	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s); or
2 Rue 77 Orange County	the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
My Comm. Expires Nov 2, 2002	acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signa we of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	Signa we of Notary Public
	Ŭ
-	OPTIONAL
	Haw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document I and reattachment of this form to another document.
ana como preventinauduent remova	
Description of Attached Document	$\sim 1 + 2 + 3$
Title or Type of Document:	Near of Apple "Falles C
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signar(c) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Oference Manager	RIGHT THUMBPRINT
Individual	OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Partner — Limited General	
Attomey in Fact	
Trustee	
Guardian or Conservator	
Other.	
Signer le Depresenting:	

RECORDED: 12/09/1999